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Direction
Torphin Terminus — Silverknowes Terminus

80 stops

Open route schedule

Torphin Terminus

Torphin Bank

Woodfield Avenue

Fernielaw Avenue

West Mill Road

Barnshot Road

Rustic Cottages

Old Farm Place

Redford Drive

Redford House

Dreghorn Park

Dreghorn Drive

Dreghorn Avenue

Cockit Hat

Oxgangs Library

Oxgangs Avenue

Oxgangs Place

Oxgangs Green

Oxgangs Crescent

Braidburn Valley

Greenbank Row

Route schedule
Torphin Terminus — Silverknowes Terminus

Monday 00:21-04:03

Tuesday 00:21-04:03

Wednesday 00:21-04:03

Thursday 00:21-04:03

Friday 00:21-04:03

Saturday 00:21-04:03

Sunday 00:21-04:03

Route info

Direction: Torphin Terminus

Stops: 80

Trip Duration: 0 hour 51 min
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Greenbank Park

Greenbank Loan

Braid Burn

South Morningside Primary School

Comiston Gardens

Morningside Station

Springvalley Gardens

Morningside Place

Churchhill

Holy Corner

Bruntsfield Place

Viewforth

Whitehouse Loan

Leven Street

Home Street

Bread Street

Usher Hall

Lothian Road

Princes Street (west)

Princes Street (Scott Mon.)

Princes Street (Waverley Steps)

Leith Street

Elm Row

Shrubhill

Pilrig Street

Balfour Street

Foot of the Walk

Kirkgate Centre

St Anthony Street



Parliament Street

The Shore

Sandport Street

Victoria Quay

Commercial Street

North Leith Sands

Annfield

Fishmarket Square

Pier Place

Starbank Road

Victoria Square

St Columbas Hospice

Wardie Steps

Granton Breakwater

Granton Square

Granton Square

Granton Park Avenue

Royston Mains Road

Royston Mains Street

Caroline Park Grove

Granton Mains East

Edinburgh College

Waterfront Gait

Pennywell Cottages

Salveson Gardens

Salvesen Crescent

Muirhouse View

Muirhouse Gardens



Silverknowes Place

Silverknowes Terminus



Direction
Silverknowes Terminus — Torphin Terminus

78 stops

Open route schedule

Silverknowes Terminus

Muirhouse Gardens

Muirhouse View

Salvesen Crescent

Salveson Gardens

Pennywell Cottages

Waterfront Gait

Edinburgh College

Granton Mains East

Caroline Park Grove

Royston Mains Street

Royston Mains Road

Granton Park Avenue

Granton Square

Corinthian Quay

Granton Breakwater

Wardie Steps

St Columbas Hospice

Victoria Square

Starbank Road

Pier Place

Fishmarket Square

Annfield

North Leith Sands

Commercial Street

Route schedule
Silverknowes Terminus — Torphin Terminus

Monday 00:13-03:34

Tuesday 00:13-03:34

Wednesday 00:13-03:34

Thursday 00:13-03:34

Friday 00:13-03:34

Saturday 00:13-03:34

Sunday 00:13-03:34

Route info

Direction: Silverknowes Terminus

Stops: 78

Trip Duration: 0 hour 53 min
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Victoria Quay

Sandport Street

The Shore

Parliament Street

St Anthony Street

Kirkgate Centre

Foot of the Walk

Balfour Street

Pilrig Street

Shrubhill

Elm Row

Leith Street

Princes Street (Waverley Steps)

Princes Street (Scott Mon.)

Princes Street (west)

Lothian Road

Usher Hall

Bread Street

Home Street

Leven Street

Whitehouse Loan

Bruntsfield Place

Holy Corner

Churchhill

Springvalley Gardens

Morningside Station

Comiston Gardens

South Morningside Primary School



Braid Burn

Greenbank Loan

Greenbank Park

Greenbank Row

Braidburn Valley

Oxgangs Crescent

Oxgangs Green

Oxgangs Place

Oxgangs Avenue

Oxgangs Library

Cockit Hat

Dreghorn Avenue

Dreghorn Drive

Dreghorn Park

Redford House

Redford Road

Thorburn Road

Westgarth Avenue

St Cuthbert's Church

Barnshot Road

West Mill Road

Fernielaw Avenue

Woodfield Avenue

Torphin Bank

Torphin Terminus



N16 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Edinburgh

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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